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JULY 9, 2018 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  
ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA  

ADDENDUM NO. 1, IFB Y18-778-RC 
 TIBET BUTLER PRESERVE HVAC SYSTEM REPLACEMENT 

Bid Opening Date: JULY 17, 2018   
 
 

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original documents. Underlining 
indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough.  

 
A. Bid opening date remains July 17, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. 

 
B. Questions and Answers: 

 
1. QUESTION:  What is the make and model of the existing fire alarm system? 

ANSWER:  The existing system is a Silent Knight, SK-5208. 
 

2. QUESTION:  Sheet E101 shows an external wall mounted light L1 on the outside 
wall of the Exhibit Area 101.  Please furnish the make and model # of the light. 
ANSWER:  The Luminaire L1 is not new, it is existing and this is the relocated 
location on E101.  See sheet E100 where direction to remove and relocated is 
identified. 

 
3. QUESTION:  Sheet E101, Note #7, requires a step-down transformer 120/24V.  

Please furnish the size (KVA rating) of the transformer. 
ANSWER: Transformer is for mechanical controls and shall be sized per the 
needs of the Division 15 controls contractor.  Coordinate with division 15 controls 
contractor. 

 
4. QUESTION: Sheet E101, Note #6, requires to relocate the turtle dwelling/heater.  

Please furnish the size of the heater. 
ANSWER:  E101 shows the estimated location.  See E100 for the existing 
location which would have conflicted with the new packaged unit.  Existing name 
plate data and conductors for the existing heater shall be field verified by the 
contractor.  Based on the existing panels it does not appear to be more than #12 
conductors and 120V. 
 

5. QUESTION:  Sheet E101, there is a note on the electrical service requires 
providing new fuses.  Please furnish the size of the electrical service or the fuses 
required. 
ANSWER:  The only fuses referenced are those associated with the fused 
disconnects called out for the new CUs, etc.  20/30, 60/100, etc as defined on the 
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legend the top number indicates the fuse rating and the bottom number is the 
disconnect rating.  As indicated on the legend.  Please ensure you have all 
drawings and specifications drawings. 

 
C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA  

 
1. The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing 
the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement 
information on the addendum. Either form of acknowledgement must be completed 
and returned not later that the date and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.  
 
2. All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.  

 
3. Receipt acknowledged by: 

 
______________________________  ________________________  
Authorized Signature      Date Signed  
 
______________________________  
Title  
 
______________________________  

A. Name of Firm 


